FORM NO. 3323-169

PARTS

MODEL NO.: 30731 CATALOG

SNOW THROWER ADAPTER KIT
- FOR TRACTOR QUICK ATTACH

IMPORTANT!

ALIGH DAIVE SHAFT YOKES OF PTO DAMAGE COULD RESULT

Ref. Part No. Description Qty Ref. Part No. Description Qty
1 99-8442 Quick Link, 5/16" YZ 6 8 283-71 Pin - Lynch, 3/8" x 1 3/4" YZ
2 99-6546 Chain - Lift, 5/16" x 7 Links 1 9 | 99-6537 Implement Bracket - Right
3 | 99-6547 Chain - Lift, 5/16" x 5 Links 1 10 | 324-5 Screw - HH, 7/16" UNC x 1 1/4" YZ
4 | 99-6548 Chain - Lift, 5/16" x 12 Links 1 11 | 99-6533 Shaft - PTO, 19"
5 | 99-6536 Lift Arm Bracket 1 12 | 99-6539 Implement Bracket - Left
6 99-8441 Pin, 1/2" OD x 4" YZ c/w Retaining Pin 1 13 | 99-6522 Decal - Align PTO Shaft
7 32128-37 Nut - Flange, 7/16" UNC YZ 4

©The TORO Company - 1999
All Rights Reserved 1




Part No.

283-71
32128-37
324-5
99-6522
99-6533
99-6536
99-6537
99-6539
99-6546
99-6547
99-6548
99-8441
99-8442

TORO PART NUMBER INDEX

Description

Pin - Lynch, 7/16" x 1 5/8" YZ

Nut - Flange, 7/16" UNC YZ

Screw -HH, 7/16" UNC x 1 1/4" YZ
Decal, Align PTO Shaft...

Shaft - PTO, 19"

Lift Arm Bracket

Implement Bracket - Right

Implement Bracket - Left

Chain - Lift, 5/16" x 7 Links Grade 70
Chain - Lift, 5/16" x 5 Links Grade 70
Chain - Lift, 5/16" x 10 Links Grade 70
Pin, 1/2" OD x 4" Long YZ c/w Retaining Pin
Quick Link 5/16" YZ

Page
No.

Part
No.

8
7
10

-_— —_—
N ©CO LW

O~ WODN

Qty.

() JSE (S i (it (L G (I (I L G . LN N



